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~




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

-

FROM

JupICiAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

7
L/(Q COMMON PLEAS No. 03,/'7&_(1)-\

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

2A00 8 A ) iae Aotic £. b, foed

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

NAME OF APPELLAI
gy Mehw R Stdwyr e | Pa e,
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT /7 ary STATE P CODE
7-/5 03 C, 7 £ ,/'A/‘a ve.al s //MA;{/ /Z,?V
DATE OF JUDGMENT N THE CASE ‘OF (F"laimi ) ] , (Defendant)
CHFivay erad— w L l2908 K S L nr
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HiS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

.
<v Qoo 2f3-0% ALt L

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. No. [f'gppe//an[ was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

10088B. . ) L )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(86) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No. 1001(7)} in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeilee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Yoy, r _
Enter rule upon w L , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
v Name of appeliee(s)
(Common Pleas Na m 'CL)) ) within twenty (20) days aofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
fhitotd £ Lo
/W
) 7 Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: 1o (it Fnanciol , appelleels).

Name of appeliee(s}

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) %
Date: (1015} A‘U-‘
Lug 1l Jo3 7Y

of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILEDy; 4
A éqi’/f%acif .

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

AOPG 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ;S8

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[ @copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No

) , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of servics) , [J by personal service [J by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,on
L by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
O and further that | served the Rule to Flle a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , , [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF ‘ ,
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavil was made

Title of official

My commission expires on




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. \GOUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF (Sll'\.I’IEI).GCM\ES'\éTn RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [CITIFINANCIAL L
DJ Name: Han. PO BOX 1044
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L _
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 LTON, ELIZABETH A. T

144 MARTIN ROAD
ST. MARYS, PA 15857

ELIZABETH A. LION L
144 MARTIN ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000253-03
ST. MARYS, PA 15857 Date Filed: 6/09/03
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
E{] Judgment was entered for: (Name) __ CTTTFINANCTAL,

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ L TON, ELIZABETH A.

in the amount of $ 6,895.53 on: (Date of Judgment) 7/15/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
|:| Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.6,779.03
Judgment Costs $_ 116.50
. _ . o Interest on Judgment $______ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
, Total $_6,895.53
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits $
= Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs S
damages arising out of residential SSS==s======
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

7’ -03 Date DO‘M ﬂ . Q‘j v (/’d F , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31503  DATE PRINTED: 7/15/03 9:57:34 AM



y
. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. GOUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JyDGMENTTRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [CITIFINANCIAL 7
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 1044
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L
P.O. BOX 452 VS. -
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [LION, ELIZABETH A. m

144 MARTIN ROAD
ST. MARYS, PA 15857

PATRICK N. FORD -
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000253-03
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 6/09/03

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: 03"//7/,0"C>Z>

Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _CITIFINANCIAL,

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ ,TON, ELTZARETH A

in the amount of $ 6,895.53 on: (Date of Judgment) . 7/15/03

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_6,779.03
F I L E D Judgment Costs $__116.50
, 1 {_ |Interest on Judgment - .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Alfg\( 4 Z%E?ﬁ/ Attorney Fees J g .00
& |Tow §_6,895.53

William A. Shaw ‘

l::' Amount of Judgment Subject to Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $

] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential SSS==s==s=zz
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NCTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT"
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

M Date paj?«djf /7 : | QJ N a , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice |

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . ' SEAL

AOPC31S03  paTE PRINTED: 7/15/03  9:57:34 AM



r — COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD HEARING NO*'VE .
. . Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAMZ and ADDS "™
46-3-01 lCITIFINANCZAL
OJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 1044
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, pa 15801 N
fates 309 MAPLE AVENUE L
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, pPA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDR" * l
u.epnone; (814) 371-5321 15801 LION, ELIZAFETH A.

144 MARTIN ROAD
ST. MARYS, PA 15857

PATRICK N. FORD L.
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000253-03
P.O. BOX 452 Date Fileg: 6,/09/03

DUBOIS, PA 15801

., /s mattor for:
A civil complaint has been filed against you in the above captioned case. A hearing has been set i

Date: 7/15/03 Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01
' 309 MAPLE AVENUE
Time: 9:45 AM P.O. BOX 452 -
DUBOIS, PA 15801 -
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

. . at the above
If you intend to enter a defense to this complaint, you shouid so notify this oftice immediatel
telephone number,

WOAMENT MAY
YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO, J\'
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT,

. R i assert
If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you inten. \:. he
B at the hearing, you must file iton a complaint form at this office at least five days betore the date set
hearing.

w4\ action
Pursuant to PA.R.CP.D.J. No. 342(B)(2), no claim by the defendant will be permitted In a supplemer:it

filed for failure of judgment creditor to enter satisfaction.
NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF

. o diilad hearing
If the defendant enters a Notice of Intent to Defend, you will be notified of the date and time of the scl*™
and must appear.

ALL COPIES PRINTED DATE PRINTED: 6/09/03 9:46:54 AM
AQPC 308B-03



¢’

. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL COMPLAINT
. COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD '

Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADORESS
46-3-01 r i
. DJName: Hon, - CITIFINANCIAL
PATRICK N. FORD PO BOX 1044
aggess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET | DUBOIS PA 15801 N
P.0. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS;, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 )3'71'5321 r Elizabeth A. Lion 1

144 Martin road
St Marys Pa. 15857

L
DocketNo.: (¢~} A53-()43
Date Filed:
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FILNGCOSTS $__ 116.50 6//5 /03
SERVING COSTS $ i
TOTAL s 116.50 . A,

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $_6779.03 together with
costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

Defendant (s) Signed for loan onll1/08/02 and is now in

default making the balance due in full at once, Plus any and all costs

I, GREGORY J URBASSIK verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities.

g %ture of Plaintiff or Authorized Agent)
Plaintiff's

Attorney: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABOVE
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO,
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above.

ACPC 308A-98



7001 2510 000k 8250 2041

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

I DU BDIS PA 15801 \

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$

$0.37

L FAT-i)

$1.75

$0.00

$

$4.42

0857
04

Postmark

Here .
»

08/11/2003

Sent To

Citifinancial

Strest, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No.

City, State, ZIP+4




Certified Mail Provides:

® A mailing receipt .
B A unique identifier for your mailpiece

| A signature upon delivery . . g
m A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years / -
Important Reminders: ) A oo
W Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

m Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. [

m NO INSURANGE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. 41

C -

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt ma?/ be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupéigate return receipt, a USPS postrmnark on your Certified Mail receip'tri_gJ
required.

® For ‘an additional fée, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or,
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. .l
W If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. .

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.}a'

p—

PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-01-M-1049




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC"(ION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed.to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature ‘
X Z‘\\ G /—:g'%:r\;ssee |

F\ecelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Qize ae  |R17-03

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3 rvice T/pe
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

—

*[ 7001 2510 000b 8250 2041

|

[ I

-PS Form 3811 , August 2001 (4, | Domestic Return Receipt
: ! ' L 1 ]

102595-01-M-250¢(



7001 2510 000k 8250 203¢

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providea

DU BOIS PA 15801

Postage |$ 801,327
$2.30 0857 :

0 Postrark

Return Receipt Fee $1.75 Here
{Endorsement Required)

Certified Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee $0.00
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $ $4.42 0871172003
Sent To i
Patrick Ford
Strest, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No.

City, State, ZiP+4




Certified Mail Provides:

O A mailing receipt

O A unique identifier for your mailpiece

1 A signature upon delivery

O A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

O Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

O Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

0 NQ INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt ma?/ be requested to J:rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupé!}igate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

o For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

0 If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, rEleasze present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not neaded, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-01-M-1049



u Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . Sigrature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘ e ,/’ a Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. :ved by ( Print d N C. Date of Delive
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, (E sosive y( Sy o

or on the front if space permits. 8 ) 6; g?

D. Is delivery address dlfferent fromitem 1?7 [ Yes
;Ie Addressed to: W If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

‘ 3. Service Type
O Certified Mail 3 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes
9, paicte Kromains
( 700} 2510 000t 8250 2032
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-2509



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE : First-Class Mail
-Postage.& Fees Paid

| PETmItNG G310

]
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4'in; M
%w% ‘
& <
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : NOTICE OF APPEAL
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUplaIRL DisTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
LN

SRS

COMMON PLEASNo. ~ + - . '’ ",'/,, F

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the oppellonf has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case men below

llz/%? L /o Gl € W Ford

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D,

még /?/F///V 1(0/ ﬁW; ﬂﬂ;p/ ie ﬂ [ /fzp%zc :

ary STATE

__JA5- 03 Ng.* L4y £ pna weiaf Vs Leter il A Lo

{Defendant )

Crts Finmycral. w  Elr2oe A2 s
SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
ov Opoad2s 3-03

o Lol S Fem

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.J.P. No. If appe//ant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No.
1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
' filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

CQAM NO

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE
(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001{7) /n act/on before District Justice

IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee). \J \\JJ\ \ .-.\ Q
LRV, N ' :
PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary \\MJ ~\ r : i\‘
( g v, - 4
Enter rule upon Lolt el o eyl A , oppellee(s). to file a complaint in this appeal
. Name of appeliee(s)
- A
{Common Pleas Na - ] [n - 2 ) within twenty (20) days aofter servnce of rule or suffer enfry of judgment of non pros.
// . ;’ 72

§ 0 Slgnature of appellmt or his attorney or agent

o .
RULE: To_, it Jinfing. (. , appeliee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mait is the date of mailing. (\) NU’ /M’/
fa) —

Date: 1'%, |1 L5y
€ &MmdhothaWyaDq:ufy

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



FILED

AUG 202003
\DW1I8 \‘: gh( o~ / O
flliam A. Shaw _
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts 3 L\ '7 - 9o

-PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Elk ;88
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served :
/g a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. _03-1176-CD , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) 8/12/2003

. [ by petsonal service [X by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) Citifiancial on

8/+1/2003 [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on 8/11/2003 , , [7 by personal service [X] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOREME

THIS 19th DAY OF August ’ 2003 %M /,?4‘\* |
) . Signature of affiant

C}’Y) o) N KA
—’Sigﬂarfe of official before whom afﬁdavit%s nad @‘4‘“

Notary /_Pub lic

Title of official
My comr bmunw\yuca \IIN iy e
otarial “Seal
CQity o(% Marys, Blk
L 'y
My Commission Expires July 17, 2005
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @®
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - /\\/”,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1176-CD
Citifinancial vs. Elizabeth A. Lion

Dear Citifinancial:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Progeed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with' the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. - The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you £fail to " file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case

will be terminated.
%the Court, | .
N“&\&%ﬁ =1l

David S. Meholick S
Court Administrator EP 12200

Wl“lﬁ‘* A
F’rotl“)onotary/(,,L W

iy



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1176-CD
Citifinancial vs. Elizabeth A. Lion

Dear Elizabeth Lion:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case fog a period of at least

two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Proceed. Thg Statement of Intention

to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. "The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

s D

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1176-CD
Citifinancial vs. Elizabeth A. Lion

Dear Citifinancial:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with' the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 6549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. * The
Statement o©of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case

will be terminated.
é the Court

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD - (03-1 1 76-Cl0e
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
Ny
\-J.l_,L/_/’ ~— J/,,»tiw('

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

FILED
04 aff)

William A Shaw

f

3

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
: Civil Division

06-01-MD

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal

NOW, this __ 4 day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:

iitiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Fmd‘I"dW\d,&«dQQ(Q

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD" 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD

BY THE COURT:
. l\ ¢ J. Ammerman, President Judge
L/ lec ¢/p
‘ le< myy




